
J & S Electronics Inc.
P.O. Box 147

New Knoxville, OH 45871
Location Stats Report for 25SSD4 - 25 Sum Sun Doubles 4pm
Report Date: 6/16/2025 8:38 AM                                                                            Week 4 - 6/15/2025

League Message

Welcome back Darters!

If you have any equipment problems, please contact service at 419-394-7960
X 1. If you have problems logging in, contact the league administrator to
resolve.

If you have subs that have NOT played for you yet, contact the office
before 5pm weekdays to have us put them in or they will not have their
average handicap applied.

Thank you for playing J&S Electronics Dart Leagues!

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Games Wins

Division: A
The Unknown 61.5 52 32
Hartings 68.2 44 30
Dart Drifters 65.9 44 29
The Erbs 65.9 44 29
Beer N Darts 40.9 44 18
Missed Again 54.5 33 18
We Be Hot 28.8 52 15
Yalls Ladies 42.4 33 14
Tipsy Tossers 50.0 22 11
Hole In The Wall 22.7 44 10

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Beer N Darts
Brian Evans 25SSD4 18.73 20 7 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
Chris Garman 25SSD4 17.66 20 2 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 18.20 40 9 4 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0
 
Dart Drifters
Jon Swob 25SSD4 23.21 20 11 10 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0
Becky Swob 25SSD4 14.93 20 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 18.96 40 11 11 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0
 
Hartings
Todd Harting 25SSD4 30.56 20 13 24 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
Carolyn Harting 25SSD4 14.98 20 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 22.46 40 13 24 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0
 
Hole In The Wall
Kirk Steinbrunner 25SSD4 20.43 20 5 3 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
Charles Binegar 25SSD4 15.90 20 1 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 18.15 40 6 3 0 0 1 33 0 0 0 0
 
Missed Again
Dustin Ward 25SSD4 22.68 5 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
Chris Vogler 25SSD4 22.67 15 3 1 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0
Steve Weaver 25SSD4 17.29 10 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 20.91 30 8 2 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0
 
The Erbs
Cliff Erb 25SSD4 22.63 20 6 7 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0
Allison Erb 25SSD4 17.14 20 6 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 19.85 40 12 8 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
 
The Unknown
Adam Ward 25SSD4 23.01 25 10 4 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0
Ashley Endicott 25SSD4 17.67 25 5 1 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Team Totals: 25SSD4 20.36 50 15 5 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0
 
Tipsy Tossers
Glen McClelland 25SSD4 30.08 5 4 3 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 0
Nathan Schneider 25SSD4 23.83 5 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
Freddie Mayberry 25SSD4 18.48 10 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 22.60 20 5 5 0 0 1 30 0 0 0 0
 
We Be Hot
Mary Hinds 25SSD4 17.22 25 3 2 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
Sheri George 25SSD4 15.10 25 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 16.16 50 7 2 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
 
Yalls Ladies
Linda Williams 25SSD4 17.72 15 8 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0
Trish Evans 25SSD4 14.82 15 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25SSD4 16.27 30 9 2 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
 

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player LeagueName MPR Games

 
Brian Evans 25SSD4 1.97 20
Chris Garman 25SSD4 1.89 20

Team Totals: 25SSD4 1.93 40
 
 
Jon Swob 25SSD4 3.15 20
Becky Swob 25SSD4 1.54 20

Team Totals: 25SSD4 2.35 40
 
 
Todd Harting 25SSD4 3.41 20
Carolyn Harting 25SSD4 1.47 20

Team Totals: 25SSD4 2.46 40
 
 
Kirk Steinbrunner 25SSD4 2.03 20
Charles Binegar 25SSD4 1.48 20

Team Totals: 25SSD4 1.75 40
 
 
Dustin Ward 25SSD4 2.52 5
Chris Vogler 25SSD4 2.39 15
Steve Weaver 25SSD4 1.74 10

Team Totals: 25SSD4 2.19 30
 
 
Cliff Erb 25SSD4 2.36 20
Allison Erb 25SSD4 1.44 20

Team Totals: 25SSD4 1.90 40
 
 
Adam Ward 25SSD4 2.43 23
Ashley Endicott 25SSD4 1.88 23

Team Totals: 25SSD4 2.16 46
 
 
Glen McClelland 25SSD4 3.82 5
Nathan Schneider 25SSD4 2.24 5
Freddie Mayberry 25SSD4 2.18 10

Team Totals: 25SSD4 2.57 20
 
 
Mary Hinds 25SSD4 1.70 23
Sheri George 25SSD4 1.64 23

Team Totals: 25SSD4 1.66 46
 
 
Linda Williams 25SSD4 1.76 15
Trish Evans 25SSD4 1.57 15

Team Totals: 25SSD4 1.66 30
 



Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

Glen McClelland 25SSD4 10 30.08 5 3.82 5
Todd Harting 25SSD4 40 30.56 20 3.41 20
Jon Swob 25SSD4 40 23.21 20 3.15 20
Dustin Ward 25SSD4 10 22.68 5 2.52 5
Adam Ward 25SSD4 48 23.01 25 2.43 23
Chris Vogler 25SSD4 30 22.67 15 2.39 15
Cliff Erb 25SSD4 40 22.63 20 2.36 20
Nathan Schneider 25SSD4 10 23.83 5 2.24 5
Freddie Mayberry 25SSD4 20 18.48 10 2.18 10
Kirk Steinbrunner 25SSD4 40 20.43 20 2.03 20
Brian Evans 25SSD4 40 18.73 20 1.97 20
Chris Garman 25SSD4 40 17.66 20 1.89 20
Ashley Endicott 25SSD4 48 17.67 25 1.88 23
Linda Williams 25SSD4 30 17.72 15 1.76 15
Steve Weaver 25SSD4 20 17.29 10 1.74 10
Mary Hinds 25SSD4 48 17.22 25 1.70 23
Sheri George 25SSD4 48 15.10 25 1.64 23
Trish Evans 25SSD4 30 14.82 15 1.57 15
Becky Swob 25SSD4 40 14.93 20 1.54 20
Charles Binegar 25SSD4 40 15.90 20 1.48 20
Carolyn Harting 25SSD4 40 14.98 20 1.47 20
Allison Erb 25SSD4 40 17.14 20 1.44 20
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